S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 15194/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/05/2013 in RP No. 67/2012 passed by the High Court Of M.P. Bench at Indore in I.A. No. 1284 of 2013)

SULEKHA DASHORE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAUSHALYA DEVI & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 24/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

 $\hbox{Issue notice on the application of condonation} \\ \hbox{of delay as well as on SLP returnable within eight} \\ \hbox{weeks.}$

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Neeta) (Usha Sharma) Sr. P.A. COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Neeta Sapra Date: 2014.09.25

18:05:06 IST

Reason: