SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 27293/2014

SULEKHA DASHORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAUSHALYA DEVI & ORS Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent No.1 has yet not been served. The Ld. Counsel

for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service.

Respondent Nos.2 to 5 have failed to enter appearance,

despite service.

List again on 1.4.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2015.02.21 12:57:23 IST Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com